RESOLUTION NO. R-3226

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AUTHORIZING
EXTENSION OF THE BASIC SANITARY SEWAGE DISPOSAL AGREEMENT WITH THE
MUNICIPALITY OF METROPOLITAN SEATTLE (METRO) FOR AN ADDITIONAL
TWENTY YEARS (TO JULY 1, 2036).

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland and the Municipality of
Metropolitan Seattle are parties to a certain agreement for sewage
disposal dated May 5, 1961 as amended pursuant to which the City
delivers to the Municipality for treatment and disposal all of the
sewage and industrial wastes it collects from its service area; and

WHEREAS, said agreement expires by its terms on July 1, 2016; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City and the Munici-
pality that the expiration date of the agreement be extended in
order to allow the Municipality to sell and issue its sewer revenue
bonds with maturities extending beyond the year 2016; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of tHe City of Kirkland does approve
and authorize said contract extension;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of
Kirkland as follows:

Section--1. The Mayor of the City of Kirkland is hereby
authorized and directed to sign on behalf of the City of Kirkland
that certain document entitied "Extension of Agreement for Sewage
Disposal" between the City of Kirkland and the Municipality of
Metropolitan Seattle (Metro) as set forth in Exhibit A to the
original copy of this resolution and by this reference incorporated
herein,

PASSED by majority vote of the Kirkland City Council in regular,
open meeting on the g4tp - day of _Ngovemper = """, 1985 .

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the 4th - day of

-November - - --, 19-85--,

Mayor
A g
&(/M/ ————
Director of Admigistration and Finance
(ex officig/City Clerk)

1091C/136A/JP:br




R-3226

CITY OF KIRKLAND

MUNICIPALITY OF METROPOLITAN SEATTLE

EXTENSION OF AGREEMENT FOR SEWAGE DISPOSAL

WHEREAS, the City of Kirkland (the "City") and the
Municipality of Metropolitan Seattle (the "Municipality")
are parties to a certain Agreement for Sewage Disposal (the
"Agreement") dated May 5, 1961, as amended, pursuant to which
the City delivers to the Municipality for treatment and disposal
all the sewage and industrial wastes it collects from its
service area; and

WHEREAS, the Agreement expires by its terms on July 1,
2016; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interests of the City
and the Municipality that the expiration date of the Agreement
be extended in order to allow the Municipality to sell and
issue its sewer revenue bonds with maturities extending beyond
2016;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants
contained herein and in the Agreement, it is hereby agreed
as follows:

The Agreement for Sewage Disposal between the City
of Kirkland and the Municipality of Metropolitan Seattle
dated May 5, 1961, as amended, is herebhy extended for a period
of twenty years and shall continue in full force and effect

until July 1, 2036.




. R-3226

It is further agreed that all other provisions of
said Agreement shall remain unchanged, and the Agreement
dated May 5, 1961, as amended, as extended herein shall constitute

the entire Agreement for Sewage Disposal between the parties.

DATED: This day of , 1985

CITY OF KIRKLAND

By

ATTEST:
City Clerk
MUNICIPALITY OF METROPOLITAN
SEATTLE
By
Gary Zimmerman
Chairman of the Council
ATTEST:

Bonnie Mattson
Clerk of the Council




